

PRESS RELEASE

DEUTZ honors academic work on sustainable drive solutions

- DEUTZ launches "DEUTZ Greenfield Award"
- Special design award to mark the company's 160th anniversary
- Over €10,000 in prize money on offer

Cologne, April 18, 2024 – DEUTZ launches the "DEUTZ Greenfield Award": Students and young researchers may submit their ideas for the future of sustainable mobility in the off-highway sector until May 17, 2024. The "DEUTZ Greenfield Award" recognizes outstanding academic work that demonstrates practical solutions for reducing environmental impact and promotes the development of sustainable mobility solutions for commercial vehicles.

To mark its 160th anniversary, DEUTZ is additionally offering a special design prize. According to the motto "Revolutionize Agriculture", participants are invited to redesign the classic DEUTZ D30 tractor in an innovative futuristic design.

"Promoting research and development in the field of low-emission drive solutions is crucial to creating a sustainable future and breaking new ground," says DEUTZ CEO Dr Sebastian C. Schulte. "With our 160-year history, which is characterized by technological innovations and further developments, we want to offer young, committed talents a platform to actively contribute to mastering the challenges of tomorrow together with us."

Entries will be evaluated by a top-class jury on their degree of innovation, technical sophistication and positive impact on industry and the environment. The top three entries and the special design prize will receive a total of over €10,000. The award ceremony will take place in July 2024 during this year's edition of the prestigious #neuland congress in Aachen, Germany.

The "DEUTZ Greenfield Award" is aimed at students and young researchers. Interested parties can find more information and the application form on the official website of the "DEUTZ Greenfield Award" at www.greenfield-award.deutz.com. The deadline for applications is May 17, 2024.





Caption: The "DEUTZ Greenfield Award" comes with a total prize money of over 10,000 euros.

Credit (both): DEUTZ AG



Caption: Special design award "Sonderpreis Design" to mark 160th anniversary of DEUTZ.

For further information on this press release, please contact:

Mark Schneider

Head of Investor Relations, Communications & Marketing

Tel: +49 (0)221 822 3600 Email: Mark.Schneider@deutz.com Melanie Eggerstedt Head of Global Marketing Tel.: +49 (0)221 822-5556

EMail: Melanie.Eggerstedt@deutz.com

About DEUTZ AG

DEUTZ AG, a publicly traded company headquartered in Cologne, Germany, is one of the world's leading manufacturers of innovative drive systems. Its core competencies are the development, production, distribution, and servicing of drive solutions in the power range up to 620 kW for off-highway applications. The current portfolio extends from diesel, gas, and hydrogen engines to hybrid and all-electric drives. DEUTZ drives are used in a wide range of applications including construction equipment, agricultural machinery, material handling equipment such as forklift trucks and lifting platforms, commercial vehicles, rail vehicles, and boats used for private or commercial purposes. DEUTZ has more than 5,000 employees worldwide and around 1,000 sales and service partners in more than 130 countries. It generated revenue of more than €2.1 billion in 2023. Further information is available at www.deutz.com.